09:13

Form PTO-1595 PECORDATION CO		
(Rev. 10/02)		
•	ITS ONLY  U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Karl-Ludwig KIMMEL;	Name: LuK Lamellen und Kupplungsbau Beleiligungs KG	
Philippe MtH; and Mathieu JORDAN	Internal Address	
Maulieu JORDAN	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes		
Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger		
	Street Address: Industriestrasse 3	
	D-77815	
Other		
05/06/2004; 05/06/2004;	Germany City: Bühl State:Zip:	
Execution Date:and 05/07/2004, respectively	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<u> </u>	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/821,619	1	
	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers a		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Alfred J. Mangels	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
	Enclosed	
Internal Address:		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 4729 Cornell Road	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 4729 Cornell Road	501300	
City: Cincinnati State: OH Zip: 45241-2433		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
/.	V	
Alfred J. Mangels	S/16/04	
Name of Person Signing /		
	Signature Date er sheet, attachments, and documents:	
, stat nomber of pages including cove	anect attaknments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 09:13

0816 B US

## ASSIGN<u>MENT</u>

WHEREAS, we KARL-LUDWIG KIMMIG, a citizen of Germany and a resident of Ottenhöfen, Germany, whose post-office address is Schlossberg 15, D-77883 Ottenhöfen, Germany; PHILIPPE MIH, a citizen of France and a resident of Gambsheim, France, whose post-office address is 1A rue du General Hoche, F-67760 Gambsheim, France; and MATHIEU JORDAN, a citizen of France and a resident of Strasbourg, France, whose post-office address is 63 rue Boecklin, F-67000 Strasbourg, France; have invented certain improvements in a SELF-ADJUSTING CLUTCH, set forth in an application for United States Patent, Serial No. 10/821,619, filed on April 10, 2004; and

WHEREAS, LuK LAMELLEN UND KUPPLUNGSBAU BETEILIGUNGS KG, a corporation of Germany, having its principal office and place of business at Industriestrasse 3, D-77815 Bühl, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application for the territory of the United States of America, and in and to all United States Patents issued or to be issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One (\$1.00) Dollar to us in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred and by these presents we do sell, assign, and transfer unto Luk LAMELLEN UND KUPPLUNGSBAU BETEILIGUNGS KG our entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application for the territory of the United States of America, and in and to the application for United States Patent therefor, and in and to all United States Patents issued or to be issued thereon, and in and to all reissues, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof; and for the consideration aforesaid we agree to execute any and all papers necessary to vest in and to secure to Luk LAMELLEN UND KUPPLUNGSBAU BETEILIGUNGS KG the full and exclusive rights to the invention aforesaid in the United States of America; and we do hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all future patents granted on said application or on the subject matter disclosed therein to the aforenamed assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015063 FRAME: 0214

}-h

0816 B US

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this of, 2004.	; day
Witnesses:    Cock & Cair	IMMIG
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this of, 2004.	is day
Witnesses:  Per & Cleip PHILIPPE MIH	
of, 2004.	nis day
Witnesses:  Teato Desp  MATHIEU JORI	

Page 2 of 2

**PATENT REEL: 015063 FRAME: 0215**